

EAST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984

The East Sussex (Public Footpath Cuckmere Valley 15b) (Public Footpath Closure) Temporary Notice 2024

NOTICE is hereby given that East Sussex County Council in exercise of their powers under Sections 14(2) and 15(8)(b)(ii) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended, hereby introduce the following measure with immediate effect:

The temporary closure of public footpath Cuckmere Valley 15b, between Alfriston at TQ 5215 0178 and Litlington at TQ 5221 0310.

The closure is needed to protect public safety during de-silting works being carried out on the Cuckmere River.

An alternative route is available via Public Footpaths Cuckmere Valley 15c and Alfriston 25a/b (see plan accompanying notice).

This Notice shall cease to be in force 21 days from the date of issue, unless it is continued by a successive Temporary Notice issued for a further period of 21 days under Sections 14(2) and 15(8)(b)(ii) or by a Temporary Order made under Sections 14(1) and 15(1)(a) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, as amended.

Date of Notice: 23rd September 2024

For Director of Communities, Economy and Transport
East Sussex County Council
County Hall, St Anne's Crescent, Lewes, East Sussex. BN7 1UE

Tel: 0345 60 80 193 Email: rightsofway@eastsussex.gov.uk

Philip Baker, Assistant Chief Executive East Sussex County Council, County Hall, Lewes, East Sussex BN7 1UE

Please note this notice can be removed and disposed of responsibly once the closure has expired.

